WABASH COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

will meet on Monday, February 13, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. in the Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor, to conduct regular county business.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82520372288?pwd=TWx6VnpMdWc0K3NSdE5WbkdUUjQ3UT09

Meeting ID: 825 2037 2288 **Passcode: 371389**

AGENDA

9:00 a.m. Call to Order – Chairman Brian K. Haupert Review of the minutes from 2/6/2023

New Business:

Todd Durnil, Owner's Rep. for new Jail: Quality Plumbing & Heating change orders 23-05 & 23-06 23-05: Plumbing chase - 7,212/ Food service gas revision - 2,626 / Louver - 2,637 / Added plumbing pipe -4,605 / Rework duct - 3,871 / Reroute water lines - 2,476 / Sink in training room - 6,173 *Total charge \$29,600 (being paid from the allowance - 50,000, current allowance balance \$20,400) 23-06: Labor and material for the addition of hot water plumbing - \$29,926.00

Brian Swihart, Chief Probation Officer

2023 IOCS Problem Solving Court Grant Application for Drug Court 2023 IOCS Problem Solving Court Grant Application for Re-entry Court 2023 IOCS Problem Solving Court Grant Application for Family Recovery Court

Departmental Reports:

County Highway Superintendent Wabash County Sheriff County EMA Director County Attorney County Coordinator/HR Director **Wabash County Auditor:**

Accounts payable claims and allowances for docket ending 2/13/2023 Payroll claims and allowances for docket ending 2/4/2023

Request #20 Vendor payment from the Jail Bond - \$438,226.11 or \$436,994.11

Old Business:

ADA or Title VI Concerns:

Review Items:

Reminders:

1:30 p.m. **Wabash County Solid Waste Management District meeting** 1101 Manchester Ave., Wabash

Note: (Following approval). Minutes of the Wabash County Commissioner meetings are posted on the county website: www.wabashcounty.IN.gov / County Commissioners/ Minutes